
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000931-2023 

Contract

L22001-T-JCTC Baggage Handling System - Service and
Maintenance Contract

London Luton Airport

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-000931

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03242d  

Published 12 January 2023, 11:10am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

London Luton Airport

Navigation House, Airport Way

Luton, Bedfordshire

LU2 9LY

Email

jennifer.cartwright@ltn.aero

Telephone

+44 1582405100

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000931-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000931-2023
mailto:jennifer.cartwright@ltn.aero


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UKH21 - Luton

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.in-tend.co.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.london-luton.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Airport-related activities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

L22001-T-JCTC Baggage Handling System - Service and Maintenance Contract

Reference number

L22001-T-JCTC

II.1.2) Main CPV code

63112000 - Baggage handling services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Work Package 1- To re tender the contract for the service and maintenance of the airport
Baggage Handling System inclusive of arrivals, Central search first response. Work Package

http://www.in-tend.co.uk/
http://www.london-luton.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

2 -to include service and maintenance of the ABD machines Work Package 3- pricing
schedule for stores items. (£0 value call off) Work Package 4- Asset replacement schedule
of rates (£0 value call off)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

63112000 - Baggage handling services

34961000 - Baggage-handling system

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH21 - Luton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please refer to tender documents 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-007571

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

L22001-T-JCTC

Title

L22001-T-JCTC Baggage Handling System - Service and Maintenance Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

/Notice/007571-2022


Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Leidos Ltd

Bedford Link Logistic Park

Kempston, Bedfordshire

MK43 9SS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH2 - Bedfordshire and Hertfordshire

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London Luton Airport Procurement Team

Percival House, Percival Way

Luton

LU2 9NU

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

London Luton Airport Procurement Team

Percival House, Percival Way

Luton

Lu2 9NU

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-10T08:52:06+0100
	TCPDF




